

BID ABSTRACT**22.48940-JH Intersection Improvements - Charleston and Torrey Pines and Jones and Lake Mead****Bid Date: August 30, 2022**

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department

Purchasing & Contracts Division

495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

				UNICON (UNICON LLC)		Las Vegas Paving Corporation	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	105.01 CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL	1	LS	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
2	109.01 CONSTRUCTION CONFLICTS AND CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	1	ALLOW	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
3	109.02 OWNER INITIATED TIME EXTENSION ALLOWANCE	30	DAY	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00
4	109.03 OWNER INITIATED TIME EXTENSION AMOUNT IN ADDITION TO ALLOWANCE	30	DAY	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$43,500.00
5	110.01 TRAINING	300	HR	\$1.40	\$420.00	\$1.40	\$420.00
6	200.01 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$504,432.00	\$504,432.00
7	202.01 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	1375	SY	\$60.15	\$82,706.25	\$40.00	\$55,000.00
8	202.02 MILL PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	19500	SY	\$2.25	\$43,875.00	\$6.00	\$117,000.00
9	202.03 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	7575	SF	\$4.69	\$35,526.75	\$8.00	\$60,600.00
10	202.04 REMOVE CONCRETE MEDIAN ISLAND	21100	SF	\$4.69	\$98,959.00	\$4.00	\$84,400.00
11	202.05 REMOVE CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER	1825	SF	\$9.06	\$16,534.50	\$13.00	\$23,725.00
12	202.06 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	1375	LF	\$8.69	\$11,948.75	\$17.00	\$23,375.00
13	202.07 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	225	LF	\$8.69	\$1,955.25	\$17.00	\$3,825.00
14	202.08 REMOVE AND SALVAGE STREETLIGHT	1	EA	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
15	202.09 REMOVE AREA LIGHT	2	EA	\$47,150.00	\$94,300.00	\$49,000.00	\$98,000.00
16	202.10 REMOVE TREE	8	EA	\$2,187.50	\$17,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
17	202.11 REMOVE BLOCK WALL	200	LF	\$145.00	\$29,000.00	\$125.00	\$25,000.00
18	202.12 REMOVE RETAINING WALL	160	LF	\$150.00	\$24,000.00	\$140.00	\$22,400.00
19	202.13 REMOVE DROP INLET	1	EA	\$8,970.00	\$8,970.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
20	202.14 REMOVE GABION PLANTER	2	EA	\$937.50	\$1,875.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
21	202.15 RELOCATE PROPERTY SIGN (SOUTHEAST CORNER AT JONES/LAKE MEAD)	1	EA	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
22	202.16 REMOVE PULL BOX	8	EA	\$2,300.00	\$18,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$19,200.00
23	202.17 REMOVE AND RESET WROUGHT IRON FENCE ON BLOCK WALL	200	LF	\$93.75	\$18,750.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00
24	202.18 REMOVE COUNT STATION	1	EA	\$8,050.00	\$8,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
25	202.19 REMOVE AND SALVAGE ROADWAY SIGN	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$54.00	\$54.00

BID ABSTRACT**22.48940-JH Intersection Improvements - Charleston and Torrey Pines and Jones and Lake Mead****Bid Date: August 30, 2022**

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department

Purchasing & Contracts Division

495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

				UNICON (UNICON LLC)		Las Vegas Paving Corporation	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
26	202.20 RELOCATE PROPERTY SIGN (NORTHWEST CORNER AT CHARLESTON/TORREY PINES)	1	EA	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00
27	202.21 REMOVE MONUMENT SIGN AND LIGHTING (SOUTHEAST CORNER AT CHARLESTON/TORREY PINES)	1	EA	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
28	202.22 REMOVE TREE STUMP	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
29	202.23 REMOVE 12-INCH WATERLINE	70	LF	\$247.25	\$17,307.50	\$90.00	\$6,300.00
30	202.24 REMOVE AND RESET FLAGPOLE	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$120.00	\$240.00
31	202.25 REMOVE BRICK PAVERS	45	SF	\$24.00	\$1,080.00	\$10.00	\$450.00
32	212.01 LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$43,593.75	\$43,593.75	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
33	212.02 LANDSCAPE RESTORATION (SOUTHEAST CORNER AT CHARLESTON/TORREY PINES)	1	LS	\$24,512.50	\$24,512.50	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
34	212.03 LANDSCAPE RESTORATION (SOUTHWEST CORNER AT CHARLESTON/TORREY PINES)	1	LS	\$16,806.25	\$16,806.25	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
35	302.01 TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	330	CY	\$87.50	\$28,875.00	\$355.00	\$117,150.00
36	402.01 PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE (6-INCH)	1425	SY	\$98.40	\$140,220.00	\$225.00	\$320,625.00
37	402.02 PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE (3-INCH)	225	SY	\$60.00	\$13,500.00	\$83.00	\$18,675.00
38	413.01 UTACS BONDED WITH A PMM, S3 GRADATION	20200	SY	\$12.60	\$254,520.00	\$13.25	\$267,650.00
39	502.01 CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	1125	SF	\$84.00	\$94,500.00	\$160.00	\$180,000.00
40	570.01 CMU BLOCK WALL WITH WROUGHT IRON FENCE	225	LF	\$562.50	\$126,562.50	\$395.00	\$88,875.00
41	603.01 15-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III	15	LF	\$1,431.75	\$21,476.25	\$935.00	\$14,025.00
42	609.01 VERTICALLY ADJUST STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	8	EA	\$1,868.75	\$14,950.00	\$1,410.00	\$11,280.00
43	609.02 DROP INLET (TYPE DM2)	1	EA	\$28,169.25	\$28,169.25	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00
44	613.01 "L" TYPE CURB AND GUTTER	525	LF	\$31.25	\$16,406.25	\$106.00	\$55,650.00
45	613.02 CONCRETE CURB (6-INCH)	325	LF	\$27.50	\$8,937.50	\$77.00	\$25,025.00
46	613.03 CONCRETE SIDEWALK	7100	SF	\$8.75	\$62,125.00	\$24.00	\$170,400.00
47	613.04 CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER	2125	SF	\$20.63	\$43,838.75	\$40.00	\$85,000.00
48	613.05 CONCRETE BUS TURNOUT	6400	SF	\$20.63	\$132,032.00	\$23.00	\$147,200.00
49	613.06 CONCRETE MEDIAN ISLAND	14350	SF	\$10.94	\$156,989.00	\$10.50	\$150,675.00
50	613.07 SIDEWALK DRAIN	25	LF	\$375.00	\$9,375.00	\$2,085.00	\$52,125.00

BID ABSTRACT**22.48940-JH Intersection Improvements - Charleston and Torrey Pines and Jones and Lake Mead****Bid Date: August 30, 2022**

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department

Purchasing & Contracts Division

495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

				UNICON (UNICON LLC)		Las Vegas Paving Corporation	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
51	613.08 CONCRETE BUS SHELTER PAD	900	SF	\$10.63	\$9,567.00	\$69.00	\$62,100.00
52	613.09 PRECAST BUMPER BLOCK	6	EA	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$215.00	\$1,290.00
53	622.01 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$60,450.00	\$60,450.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
54	623.01 RESET STREETLIGHT	5	EA	\$2,875.00	\$14,375.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
55	623.02 NO. 5 ATR PULL BOX	1	EA	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
56	623.03 TRAFFIC SIGNAL (CHARLESTON/TORREY PINES)	1	LS	\$943,000.00	\$943,000.00	\$970,000.00	\$970,000.00
57	623.04 RELOCATE SERVICE PEDESTAL	1	LS	\$36,800.00	\$36,800.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
58	623.05 ATR DETECTOR LOOP	18	EA	\$5,750.00	\$103,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$108,000.00
59	623.06 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION (JONES/LAKE MEAD)	1	LS	\$345,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$345,000.00
60	624.01 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$411,000.00	\$411,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00
61	627.01 PERMANENT SIGN (GROUND MOUNTED)	14	EA	\$417.45	\$5,844.30	\$350.00	\$4,900.00
62	628.01 TYPE 2 PAVEMENT MARKING FILM (24-INCH SOLID WHITE) (STOPBAR)	200	LF	\$16.10	\$3,220.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00
63	628.02 TYPE 2 PAVEMENT MARKING FILM (24-INCH SOLID WHITE) (CROSSWALK)	580	LF	\$16.10	\$9,338.00	\$16.00	\$9,280.00
64	628.03 POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING (6-INCH SOLID WHITE)	1550	LF	\$2.00	\$3,100.00	\$3.00	\$4,650.00
65	628.04 PERMANENT MARKING FILM LEGEND (BICYCLE, ARROW, UTURN, BUS, ONLY)	31	EA	\$207.00	\$6,417.00	\$270.00	\$8,370.00
66	628.05 MEDIAN NOSE MARKINGS	60	SF	\$2.13	\$127.80	\$5.00	\$300.00
67	628.06 PREFORMED GREEN THERMOPLASTIC BIKE PAVEMENT LEGEND	2	EA	\$1,075.25	\$2,150.50	\$1,590.00	\$3,180.00
68	628.07 PERMANENT PAINTED CURB (RED)	30	SF	\$2.88	\$86.40	\$4.00	\$120.00
69	628.08 PERMANENT PARKING PAINT	120	SF	\$5.18	\$621.60	\$4.00	\$480.00
70	629.01 VERTICALLY ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER	15	EA	\$1,247.75	\$18,716.25	\$1,190.00	\$17,850.00
71	629.02 RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	1	EA	\$15,525.00	\$15,525.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
72	629.03 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$18,377.00	\$18,377.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
73	629.04 COMPOUND METER RECONSTRUCTION (NORTHWEST CORNER AT JONES/LAKE MEAD)	1	LS	\$178,273.00	\$178,273.00	\$164,000.00	\$164,000.00
74	629.05 ABANDON 1-INCH SERVICE	2	LS	\$7,475.00	\$14,950.00	\$1,230.00	\$2,460.00
75	629.06 12-INCH PVC WATERLINE (C900)	70	LF	\$327.75	\$22,942.50	\$285.00	\$19,950.00

BID ABSTRACT**22.48940-JH Intersection Improvements - Charleston and Torrey Pines and Jones and Lake Mead****Bid Date: August 30, 2022**

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department

Purchasing & Contracts Division

495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

				UNICON (UNICON LLC)		Las Vegas Paving Corporation	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
76	629.07 6-INCH PVC WATERLINE (C900)	10	LF	\$488.75	\$4,887.50	\$235.00	\$2,350.00
77	629.08 2-INCH BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$7,567.00	\$7,567.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
78	629.09 RELOCATE RPPA	1	EA	\$8,970.00	\$8,970.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
79	630.01 VERTICALLY ADJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	8	EA	\$4,830.00	\$38,640.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00
80	633.01 REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	380	EA	\$3.45	\$1,311.00	\$5.00	\$1,900.00
81	633.02 NON-REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	775	EA	\$3.11	\$2,410.25	\$5.00	\$3,875.00
82	633.03 REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (BLUE)	7	EA	\$17.25	\$120.75	\$17.00	\$119.00
83	637.01 DUST CONTROL	1	LS	\$64,800.00	\$64,800.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
84	637.02 NPDES DISCHARGE PERMIT	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT				\$5,252,734.85		\$5,790,000.00	
% Greater than Lowest Responsive & Responsible Bidder						10.23%	
Bidder's Preference Received				No		No	
Responsive Bidder				Yes			
Responsible Bidder				Yes			
Department Evaluation Complete				Yes			
Award to this Bidder Recommended				Yes		Select	
Engineer's Estimate: \$2,250,000.00							